
West Virginia (10-1-6, 5-0-4) -vs- Marshall (9-1-6, 4-0-5)
11/05/2024 at Huntington (Hoops Family Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 40:42 (YELLOW), #31 Carlos Hernando (WVU)   62:46 (YELLOW), #23 Ryan Baer (WVU)   62:46 (YELLOW), #7
Lineker Rodrigues dos Santos (MAR)   77:59 (YELLOW), #7 Marcus Caldeira (WVU)   84:53 (YELLOW), #20 Alexander Stjernegaard (MAR)   

Date: 11/05/2024
Attendance: 3157
Stadium: Hoops Family Field
Officials: Referee, Sorin Stoica   Asst. Referee, Jeremiah
Jemison   Asst. Referee, Luke Sobota   Alt. Official, Kevin Fikar   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
West Virginia 0 0 0
Marshall 0 0 0

West Virginia 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Bonnaire, Marc 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Jorgensen, Frederik 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Broughton, Max 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Caldeira, Marcus 1 0 0 0 76
MID 8 Ollikainen, Otto 1 0 0 0 85
MID 19 Scheer, Isaac 0 0 0 0 56
FWD 20 Ors Navarro, Sergio 1 0 0 0 60
MID 23 Baer, Ryan 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 25 Huckaby, Dante 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 31 Hernando, Carlos 0 0 0 0 90
MID 37 Carlson, Simon 0 0 0 0 36

Substitutes
DEF 4 Pusztahegyi, Tristan 0 0 0 0 5
MID 9 Stevanovic, Braden 0 0 0 0 5
MID 10 Ewald, Felix 1 1 0 0 30
FWD 11 Nyenka, Sam 1 1 0 0 30
MID 16 Trethewey, Max 0 0 0 0 54
MID 21 Christou, Constantinos 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 7 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Bonnaire, Marc 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Marshall 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Rose, Dan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Bamford, Alex 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Vukovic, Aleksandar 0 0 0 0 82
FWD 7 Rodrigues dos Santos, Lineker 3 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Okiyoshi, Taimu 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Pannholzer, Tarik 3 0 0 0 90
MID 11 Simon, Pablo 2 1 0 0 71
DEF 15 Fujita, Takahiro 0 0 0 0 52
MID 20 Stjernegaard, Alexander 1 0 0 0 64
MID 21 Godard, Theo 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 31 Pinto, Rai 0 0 0 0 69

Substitutes
MID 3 Apolinario, Thiago 0 0 0 0 8
MID 5 Holmes, Ryan 0 0 0 0 26
MID 10 Sordo, Aymane 0 0 0 0 26
DEF 12 Roberto, Joao 1 0 0 0 28
FWD 17 Sany Kong, Loic 1 1 0 0 5
MID 47 Silva, Marco 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 13 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Rose, Dan 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
West Virginia 4 3 7
Marshall 7 6 13

Saves By Period
West Virginia 1 2 3
Marshall 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
West Virginia 3 1 4
Marshall 0 3 3

Fouls By Period
West Virginia 4 2 6
Marshall 3 4 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MAR Rose, Dan at goalie for Marshall
00:00 WVU Bonnaire, Marc at goalie for West Virginia
01:06 MAR Foul on Rodrigues dos Santos, Lineker.
07:06 MAR Shot by MAR Simon, Pablo, out right.
08:10 WVU Corner kick [08:10].
09:45 WVU Offside against West Virginia.
10:46 WVU Corner kick [10:46].
14:47 MAR Foul on Rodrigues dos Santos, Lineker.
17:00 WVU Corner kick [17:00].
17:57 WVU Foul on Scheer, Isaac.
18:50 MAR Shot by MAR Simon, Pablo, bottom center, saved by Bonnaire, Marc.
20:54 WVU Shot by WVU Ors Navarro, Sergio.
23:17 MAR Foul on Vukovic, Aleksandar.
27:34 MAR Shot by MAR Pannholzer, Tarik, top woodwork.
28:14 WVU Foul on Caldeira, Marcus.
29:25 WVU Foul on Caldeira, Marcus.
32:45 MAR Offside against Marshall.
34:43 MAR Shot by MAR Stjernegaard, Alexander, out top right.
35:10 MAR MAR substitution: Roberto, Joao for Pinto, Rai.
35:10 WVU WVU substitution: Ewald, Felix for Caldeira, Marcus.
35:10 WVU WVU substitution: Nyenka, Sam for Ors Navarro, Sergio.
35:10 WVU WVU substitution: Trethewey, Max for Carlson, Simon.
36:19 MAR Shot by MAR Roberto, Joao.
36:24 MAR Shot by MAR Rodrigues dos Santos, Lineker, out top left.
39:14 MAR Shot by MAR Pannholzer, Tarik.
39:42 WVU Shot by WVU Ollikainen, Otto.
40:14 WVU Shot by WVU Nyenka, Sam, bottom center, saved by Rose, Dan.
40:42 WVU Yellow card on WVU Hernando, Carlos.
40:54 MAR Offside against Marshall.
41:59 WVU Shot by WVU Ewald, Felix, bottom left, saved by Rose, Dan.
44:27 WVU Foul on Ollikainen, Otto.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WVU

FOR WVU: , #1 Bonnaire, Marc, #3 Jorgensen, Frederik, #5 Broughton, Max, #10 Ewald, Felix, #8 Ollikainen, Otto,
#7 Caldeira, Marcus, #11 Nyenka, Sam, #23 Baer, Ryan, #25 Huckaby, Dante, #31 Hernando, Carlos, #16
Trethewey, Max.

45:00 MAR

FOR MAR: , #1 Rose, Dan, #4 Bamford, Alex, #6 Vukovic, Aleksandar, #7 Rodrigues dos Santos, Lineker, #8
Okiyoshi, Taimu, #9 Pannholzer, Tarik, #11 Simon, Pablo, #15 Fujita, Takahiro, #20 Stjernegaard, Alexander, #21
Godard, Theo, #12 Roberto, Joao.

45:00 WVU WVU substitution: Caldeira, Marcus for Scheer, Isaac.
48:02 MAR Shot by MAR Pannholzer, Tarik, out left.
49:15 MAR Foul on Roberto, Joao.
50:01 WVU Shot by WVU Caldeira, Marcus.
51:23 MAR MAR substitution: Pinto, Rai for Fujita, Takahiro.
51:23 WVU Foul on Ewald, Felix.
54:23 WVU Shot by WVU Jorgensen, Frederik, out top.
56:47 MAR Foul on Pinto, Rai.
59:07 MAR Shot by MAR Rodrigues dos Santos, Lineker, out right.
61:09 MAR Shot by MAR Rodrigues dos Santos, Lineker, out left.
62:16 WVU Shot by WVU Baer, Ryan, out top right.
62:46 WVU Yellow card on WVU Baer, Ryan.
62:46 MAR Yellow card on MAR Rodrigues dos Santos, Lineker.
63:54 MAR MAR substitution: Sordo, Aymane for Stjernegaard, Alexander.
63:54 MAR MAR substitution: Holmes, Ryan for Roberto, Joao.
65:03 WVU WVU substitution: Scheer, Isaac for Ewald, Felix.
65:03 WVU WVU substitution: Ors Navarro, Sergio for Nyenka, Sam.
66:03 MAR Foul on Pinto, Rai.
69:51 MAR Offside against Marshall.
70:04 MAR MAR substitution: Silva, Marco for Simon, Pablo.
71:05 MAR Shot by MAR Okiyoshi, Taimu.



71:51 MAR Corner kick [71:51].
73:57 MAR Shot by MAR Godard, Theo, top, saved by Bonnaire, Marc.
75:32 MAR MAR substitution: Apolinario, Thiago for Vukovic, Aleksandar.
76:23 MAR MAR substitution: Vukovic, Aleksandar for Apolinario, Thiago.
76:23 WVU WVU substitution: Christou, Constantinos for Scheer, Isaac.
77:59 WVU Yellow card on WVU Caldeira, Marcus.
82:16 MAR MAR substitution: Apolinario, Thiago for Vukovic, Aleksandar.
83:01 MAR Foul on Pinto, Rai.
84:13 WVU Corner kick [84:13].
84:53 MAR Yellow card on MAR Stjernegaard, Alexander.
84:53 MAR MAR substitution: Sany Kong, Loic for Pinto, Rai.
84:53 WVU WVU substitution: Stevanovic, Braden for Ollikainen, Otto.
84:53 WVU WVU substitution: Pusztahegyi, Tristan for Caldeira, Marcus.
85:26 WVU Foul on Ors Navarro, Sergio.
86:30 MAR Corner kick [86:30].
88:04 MAR Corner kick [88:04].
90:00 MAR Shot by MAR Sany Kong, Loic, top, saved by Bonnaire, Marc.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


